

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1356 of 2024

Revisionist :- Smt Nazia Begum And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Gaurav Tiwari,Zia Uddin Ahmad

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist is present.
2. As per office report dated, notice has been served upon opposite party no. 2 but service report has not been received yet.
3. Issue reminder to C.J.M., Prayagraj for submission of report regarding service of notice to opposite party no. 2 within two weeks, positively.
4. List this case as fresh on 18.4.2025.

Order Date :- 11.3.2025

SY